

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR OF EXCISE <u>SEPAHIJALA DISTRICT</u>

NO.F.21(110)/CESPJ/E-Tender-FLW/2021/998-1000 Dated, 13/12/2023

ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER FOR SETTLEMENT OF 01(ONE) FOREIGN LIQUOR WAREHOUSE WITHIN THE SEPAHIJALA DISTRICT (3rd Call)

It is hereby notified for general information that license is proposed to be offered for settlement of 01(one) Foreign Liquor Warehouse within the limits of Sepahijala District, through e-tender method for the period of December 2023 to March 2025 (16 months).

Details of the terms & conditions of the 'Notice Inviting E-Tender' are available in the e-procurement website-https://tripuratenders.gov.in, State Portal-<u>www.tripura</u>.<u>gov.in</u>, District Web Portal-<u>www.Sepahijala.nic.in</u> and in the Notice Board of O/o-the Collector of Excise, Sepahijala District, Bishramganj.

Last date of submission of e-tender addressed to the Collector of Excise, Sepahijala District, Bishramganj will be on 08/01/2024 up to 5:30 PM.

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the **Collector of Excise, Sepahijala District** and the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website <u>https://tripuratenders.gov.in</u>.

All future Corrigendum/addendum relating to this tender, if any will be published in due course only in the aforesaid website.

Collecto Sepahija

Copy to:-

1. The Director, ICA Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala with request to publish the same in 3 (three) Nos. of leading Daily Local Newspapers for wide publicity.

2. The Director, Information Technology, Govt. of Tripura, ITI Road, Indranagar for kind information with request to arrange for uploading the same in the State Portal.

Copy also forwarded to

1. The Commissioner of Excise, Government of Tripura, P.N.Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala for Kind information.

Collector Sepahija

Directorate of IT./TSCA. CHECETVED No. Date 14.12.12023